
Route W. New York St, Wilder St, Oak Ave, and Spruce St
County Kane
Local AgencyCity of Aurora
Section

6 Bids Received on 4/11/18 at 2 p.m.

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT
General

1 Abandon Existing Sewer Pipe Connection EA 17 $1,000.00 $17,000.00 $100.00 $1,700.00 $400.00 $6,800.00 $200.00 $3,400.00 $720.00 $12,240.00 $500.00 $8,500.00

2
Pipe Connection to be Abandoned at 
Combined Sewer Manhole

EA 34 $250.00 $8,500.00 $100.00 $3,400.00 $400.00 $13,600.00 $250.00 $8,500.00 $860.00 $29,240.00 $500.00 $17,000.00

3
Storm, Sanitary, and Water Structures to 
be Abandoned

EA 1 $600.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $700.00 $700.00 $475.00 $475.00 $940.00 $940.00 $700.00 $700.00

4 Select Granular Trench Backfill CY 3,790 $25.00 $94,750.00 $1.00 $3,790.00 $0.01 $37.90 $35.00 $132,650.00 $40.00 $151,600.00 $50.00 $189,500.00

5
Unsuitable Soil Removal and 
Replacement

CY 38 $50.00 $1,900.00 $1.00 $38.00 $40.00 $1,520.00 $40.00 $1,520.00 $81.00 $3,078.00 $100.00 $3,800.00

6 Storm Structure Tap EA 2 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $880.00 $1,760.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00

7 Exploratory Excavation, 11 Ft LF 8 $75.00 $600.00 $100.00 $800.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $100.00 $800.00 $122.00 $976.00 $540.00 $4,320.00

8 Exploratory Excavation, 8 Ft LF 8 $50.00 $400.00 $80.00 $640.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $100.00 $800.00 $110.00 $880.00 $340.00 $2,720.00

9
Remove and Plug Abandoned Water 
Service

EA 2 $750.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,360.00 $2,720.00 $500.00 $1,000.00

Sanitary Sewer

10
Sanitary Sewer Service Removal & 
Replacement, 6" PVC SDR‐26

LF 96 50 $4,800.00 94.00$               $9,024.00 40.00$               $3,840.00 $45.00 $4,320.00 $88.00 $8,448.00 $140.00 $13,440.00

11
Sanitary Sewer Service Removal & 
Replacement, 6" C‐900

LF 32 65 $2,080.00 75.00$               $2,400.00 45.00$               $1,440.00 $55.00 $1,760.00 $98.00 $3,136.00 $180.00 $5,760.00

12
Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 
8" PVC SDR‐26

LF 10 90 $900.00 200.00$             $2,000.00 105.00$             $1,050.00 $75.00 $750.00 $112.00 $1,120.00 $440.00 $4,400.00

13 Sanitary Sewer ‐ 10" PVC SDR 26 LF 138 85 $11,730.00 210.00$             $28,980.00 80.00$               $11,040.00 $135.00 $18,630.00 $91.00 $12,558.00 $350.00 $48,300.00

14 Sanitary Manhole ‐ Type A, 4' Dia. EA 3 5000 $15,000.00 6,000.00$          $18,000.00 3,000.00$          $9,000.00 $7,000.00 $21,000.00 $5,320.00 $15,960.00 $11,100.00 $33,300.00

15 Chimney Rehabilitation in Pavement EA 5 1200 $6,000.00 1,500.00$          $7,500.00 800.00$             $4,000.00 $800.00 $4,000.00 $920.00 $4,600.00 $1,400.00 $7,000.00

16 Furnish and Install New Frame and Lid EA 5 250 $1,250.00 1,000.00$          $5,000.00 690.00$             $3,450.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $550.00 $2,750.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00

17 Pressure Testing Sanitary Sewer Joints EA 33 500 $16,500.00 10.00$               $330.00 200.00$             $6,600.00 $100.00 $3,300.00 $360.00 $11,880.00 $220.00 $7,260.00

Storm Sewer

18 Storm Sewer ‐ 6" PVC SDR‐26 LF 20 $50.00 $1,000.00 $75.00 $1,500.00 $45.00 $900.00 $45.00 $900.00 $60.00 $1,200.00 $62.00 $1,240.00

19 Storm Sewer ‐ 12" RCP CL IV LF 760 $65.00 $49,400.00 $75.00 $57,000.00 $79.00 $60,040.00 $50.00 $38,000.00 $56.00 $42,560.00 $72.00 $54,720.00

20 Storm Sewer (Special) ‐ 12" RCP CL IV LF 73 $180.00 $13,140.00 $110.00 $8,030.00 $83.00 $6,059.00 $50.00 $3,650.00 $166.00 $12,118.00 $130.00 $9,490.00

21 Storm Sewer ‐ 18" RCP CL IV LF 1,047 $85.00 $88,995.00 $95.00 $99,465.00 $114.00 $119,358.00 $100.00 $104,700.00 $143.00 $149,721.00 $130.00 $136,110.00

22 Storm Sewer ‐ 24" RCP CL IV LF 635 $95.00 $60,325.00 $112.00 $71,120.00 $122.00 $77,470.00 $135.00 $85,725.00 $94.00 $59,690.00 $140.00 $88,900.00

23 Storm Catch Basin ‐ Type B, 2' Dia. EA 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00 $1,440.00 $1,440.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00

Martam Construction, Inc. V3 Construction Group, Ltd.
1200 Gasket Drive
Elgin, IL 60120

7325 Janes Avenue
Woodridge, IL 60517

Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc.
6754 W. 74th Street

Bedford Park, IL 60638

Bid Tabulation
New York-Wilder-Oak Sewer Separation

Bid 18-26

Gilberts, IL 60136

H. Linden & Sons W&S, Inc.
722 E. South St, Unit D

Plano, IL 60545

Copenhaver Construction
75 Koppie DriveEngineer's Estimate



NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT

Martam Construction, Inc. V3 Construction Group, Ltd.
1200 Gasket Drive
Elgin, IL 60120

7325 Janes Avenue
Woodridge, IL 60517

Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc.
6754 W. 74th Street

Bedford Park, IL 60638Gilberts, IL 60136

H. Linden & Sons W&S, Inc.
722 E. South St, Unit D

Plano, IL 60545

Copenhaver Construction
75 Koppie DriveEngineer's Estimate

24
Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' 
Dia.

EA 23 $2,500.00 $57,500.00 $2,400.00 $55,200.00 $1,600.00 $36,800.00 $2,500.00 $57,500.00 $2,410.00 $55,430.00 $3,300.00 $75,900.00

25
Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 4' 
Dia.

EA 5 $3,750.00 $18,750.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $2,500.00 $12,500.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00 $3,610.00 $18,050.00 $4,700.00 $23,500.00

26 Storm Manhole ‐ Type D, 4' Dia. EA 4 $3,500.00 $14,000.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,800.00 $11,200.00 $7,500.00 $30,000.00 $3,110.00 $12,440.00 $5,400.00 $21,600.00

27 Storm Manhole ‐ Type D, 5' Dia EA 8 $5,000.00 $40,000.00 $3,500.00 $28,000.00 $3,500.00 $28,000.00 $8,000.00 $64,000.00 $6,760.00 $54,080.00 $7,000.00 $56,000.00

28
Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm 
Structures

EA 9 $750.00 $6,750.00 $50.00 $450.00 $300.00 $2,700.00 $300.00 $2,700.00 $480.00 $4,320.00 $550.00 $4,950.00

Water Main

29 Open Cut Copper Water Service, 1" LF 80 $25.00 $2,000.00 $10.00 $800.00 $55.00 $4,400.00 $35.00 $2,800.00 $66.00 $5,280.00 $86.00 $6,880.00

30 Water Main Lowering, 6" LF 22 $125.00 $2,750.00 $75.00 $1,650.00 $70.00 $1,540.00 $155.00 $3,410.00 $188.00 $4,136.00 $250.00 $5,500.00

31 Water Main Lowering, 8" LF 22 $125.00 $2,750.00 $82.00 $1,804.00 $80.00 $1,760.00 $175.00 $3,850.00 $196.00 $4,312.00 $270.00 $5,940.00

Restoration

32 Temporary Pavement, 2" SY 500 $10.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $500.00 $12.00 $6,000.00 $15.00 $7,500.00 $12.00 $6,000.00 $26.00 $13,000.00

33 Class D Patching, 6" Binder SY 2,478 $60.00 $148,680.00 $58.00 $143,724.00 $46.00 $113,988.00 $38.00 $94,164.00 $41.00 $101,598.00 $37.00 $91,686.00

34 Class D Patching, 8" Binder SY 111 $70.00 $7,770.00 $75.00 $8,325.00 $69.00 $7,659.00 $58.00 $6,438.00 $66.00 $7,326.00 $57.00 $6,327.00

35 HMA Surface Course, 2" TON 555 $100.00 $55,500.00 $95.00 $52,725.00 $73.00 $40,515.00 $68.00 $37,740.00 $74.00 $41,070.00 $68.00 $37,740.00

36 HMA Surface Removal, 2" SY 2,237 $5.00 $11,185.00 $6.00 $13,422.00 $5.00 $11,185.00 $4.00 $8,948.00 $4.20 $9,395.40 $4.00 $8,948.00

37
PCC Drive Approach Removal & 
Replacement, 6"

SY 20 $80.00 $1,600.00 $69.00 $1,380.00 $60.00 $1,200.00 $75.00 $1,500.00 $77.00 $1,540.00 $82.00 $1,640.00

38
PCC Drive Approach Removal & 
Replacement, 8"

SY 20 $105.00 $2,100.00 $78.00 $1,560.00 $70.00 $1,400.00 $85.00 $1,700.00 $79.00 $1,580.00 $82.00 $1,640.00

39
HMA Drive Approach Removal & 
Replacement, 4" 

SY 10 $50.00 $500.00 $45.00 $450.00 $70.00 $700.00 $50.00 $500.00 $55.00 $550.00 $58.00 $580.00

40
Combination PCC Curb and Gutter 
Removal and Replacement

LF 986 $40.00 $39,440.00 $24.00 $23,664.00 $28.00 $27,608.00 $32.00 $31,552.00 $26.00 $25,636.00 $25.00 $24,650.00

41 PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5" SF 4,921 $10.00 $49,210.00 $8.00 $39,368.00 $7.00 $34,447.00 $8.00 $39,368.00 $6.00 $29,526.00 $7.00 $34,447.00

42 Detectable Warnings SF 290 $25.00 $7,250.00 $28.00 $8,120.00 $28.00 $8,120.00 $25.00 $7,250.00 $20.00 $5,800.00 $21.00 $6,090.00

43 Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6" FT 868 $3.00 $2,604.00 $3.00 $2,604.00 $2.00 $1,736.00 $2.00 $1,736.00 $1.55 $1,345.40 $2.25 $1,953.00

44 Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 12" FT 365 $5.00 $1,825.00 $6.00 $2,190.00 $5.00 $1,825.00 $3.00 $1,095.00 $2.80 $1,022.00 $4.00 $1,460.00

45 Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24" FT 196 $9.00 $1,764.00 $8.00 $1,568.00 $9.00 $1,764.00 $12.00 $2,352.00 $6.00 $1,176.00 $8.50 $1,666.00

46 Seeding ‐ Aurora Mix SY 500 $10.00 $5,000.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $1.00 $500.00 $14.00 $7,000.00 $12.00 $6,000.00 $23.00 $11,500.00

Administration, Safety & Erosion Control

47 Items Ordered by Engineer Allowance  1 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00

48 Traffic Control and Protection LS 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $193,300.00 $193,300.00 $48,000.00 $48,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $41,873.00 $41,873.00

49 Inlet Protection EACH 29 $100.00 $2,900.00 $140.00 $4,060.00 $40.00 $1,160.00 $125.00 $3,625.00 $166.00 $4,814.00 $130.00 $3,770.00

50 Dewatering Bag EACH 2 $200.00 $400.00 $10.00 $20.00 $100.00 $200.00 $200.00 $400.00 $450.00 $900.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00

51 Temporary Staging CY 150 $20.00 $3,000.00 $20.00 $3,000.00 $20.00 $3,000.00 $20.00 $3,000.00 $20.00 $3,000.00 $64.00 $9,600.00

52 Non‐Special Waste Disposal CY 100 $50.00 $5,000.00 $60.00 $6,000.00 $40.00 $4,000.00 $25.00 $2,500.00 $96.00 $9,600.00 $18.00 $1,800.00



NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT UNIT COST AMOUNT

Martam Construction, Inc. V3 Construction Group, Ltd.
1200 Gasket Drive
Elgin, IL 60120

7325 Janes Avenue
Woodridge, IL 60517

Sheridan Plumbing & Sewer, Inc.
6754 W. 74th Street

Bedford Park, IL 60638Gilberts, IL 60136

H. Linden & Sons W&S, Inc.
722 E. South St, Unit D

Plano, IL 60545

Copenhaver Construction
75 Koppie DriveEngineer's Estimate

53 Special Waste Disposal CY 25 $50.00 $1,250.00 $60.00 $1,500.00 $20.00 $500.00 $50.00 $1,250.00 $133.00 $3,325.00 $100.00 $2,500.00

54 Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling LOADS 650 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,041,348.00 $988,901.00 $989,811.90 $1,022,058.00 $1,089,866.80 $1,250,000.00

-5.30% -5.21% -1.89% 4.45% 16.69%
* NOTE: Discrepancy between the  * NOTE: Discrepancy between the 
gross sum bid and that resulting from  gross sum bid and that resulting from 
the summation of the quantities the summation of the quantities
multiplied by their respective unit prices. multiplied by their respective unit prices.

Percent Above/Below Engineer's Estimate =

Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements = 



Route W. New York St, Wilder St, Oak Ave, and Sp
County Kane
Local AgencyCity of Aurora
Section

6 Bids Received on 4/11/18 at 2 p.m.

NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT
General

1 Abandon Existing Sewer Pipe Connection EA 17 $1,000.00 $17,000.00

2
Pipe Connection to be Abandoned at 
Combined Sewer Manhole

EA 34 $250.00 $8,500.00

3
Storm, Sanitary, and Water Structures to 
be Abandoned

EA 1 $600.00 $600.00

4 Select Granular Trench Backfill CY 3,790 $25.00 $94,750.00

5
Unsuitable Soil Removal and 
Replacement

CY 38 $50.00 $1,900.00

6 Storm Structure Tap EA 2 $750.00 $1,500.00

7 Exploratory Excavation, 11 Ft LF 8 $75.00 $600.00

8 Exploratory Excavation, 8 Ft LF 8 $50.00 $400.00

9
Remove and Plug Abandoned Water 
Service

EA 2 $750.00 $1,500.00

Sanitary Sewer

10
Sanitary Sewer Service Removal & 
Replacement, 6" PVC SDR‐26

LF 96 50 $4,800.00

11
Sanitary Sewer Service Removal & 
Replacement, 6" C‐900

LF 32 65 $2,080.00

12
Sanitary Sewer Removal & Replacement, 
8" PVC SDR‐26

LF 10 90 $900.00

13 Sanitary Sewer ‐ 10" PVC SDR 26 LF 138 85 $11,730.00

14 Sanitary Manhole ‐ Type A, 4' Dia. EA 3 5000 $15,000.00

15 Chimney Rehabilitation in Pavement EA 5 1200 $6,000.00

16 Furnish and Install New Frame and Lid EA 5 250 $1,250.00

17 Pressure Testing Sanitary Sewer Joints EA 33 500 $16,500.00

Storm Sewer

18 Storm Sewer ‐ 6" PVC SDR‐26 LF 20 $50.00 $1,000.00

19 Storm Sewer ‐ 12" RCP CL IV LF 760 $65.00 $49,400.00

20 Storm Sewer (Special) ‐ 12" RCP CL IV LF 73 $180.00 $13,140.00

21 Storm Sewer ‐ 18" RCP CL IV LF 1,047 $85.00 $88,995.00

22 Storm Sewer ‐ 24" RCP CL IV LF 635 $95.00 $60,325.00

23 Storm Catch Basin ‐ Type B, 2' Dia. EA 1 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Bid Tabulation
New York-Wilder-Oak Sewer Separat

Bid 18-26

Engineer's Estimate

UNIT COST AMOUNT

$2,000.00 $34,000.00

$1,000.00 $34,000.00

$250.00 $250.00

$30.00 $113,700.00

$50.00 $1,900.00

$2,500.00 $5,000.00

$110.00 $880.00

$100.00 $800.00

$1,500.00 $3,000.00

$95.00 $9,120.00

$100.00 $3,200.00

$475.00 $4,750.00

$175.00 $24,150.00

$8,500.00 $25,500.00

$2,500.00 $12,500.00

$500.00 $2,500.00

$325.00 $10,725.00

$55.00 $1,100.00

$70.00 $53,200.00

$80.00 $5,840.00

$190.00 $198,930.00

$200.00 $127,000.00

$1,500.00 $1,500.00

Concept Plumbing, Inc.
554 W. Wood Street
Palatine, IL 60067



NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT

Engineer's Estimate

24
Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' 
Dia.

EA 23 $2,500.00 $57,500.00

25
Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 4' 
Dia.

EA 5 $3,750.00 $18,750.00

26 Storm Manhole ‐ Type D, 4' Dia. EA 4 $3,500.00 $14,000.00

27 Storm Manhole ‐ Type D, 5' Dia EA 8 $5,000.00 $40,000.00

28
Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm 
Structures

EA 9 $750.00 $6,750.00

Water Main

29 Open Cut Copper Water Service, 1" LF 80 $25.00 $2,000.00

30 Water Main Lowering, 6" LF 22 $125.00 $2,750.00

31 Water Main Lowering, 8" LF 22 $125.00 $2,750.00

Restoration

32 Temporary Pavement, 2" SY 500 $10.00 $5,000.00

33 Class D Patching, 6" Binder SY 2,478 $60.00 $148,680.00

34 Class D Patching, 8" Binder SY 111 $70.00 $7,770.00

35 HMA Surface Course, 2" TON 555 $100.00 $55,500.00

36 HMA Surface Removal, 2" SY 2,237 $5.00 $11,185.00

37
PCC Drive Approach Removal & 
Replacement, 6"

SY 20 $80.00 $1,600.00

38
PCC Drive Approach Removal & 
Replacement, 8"

SY 20 $105.00 $2,100.00

39
HMA Drive Approach Removal & 
Replacement, 4" 

SY 10 $50.00 $500.00

40
Combination PCC Curb and Gutter 
Removal and Replacement

LF 986 $40.00 $39,440.00

41 PCC Sidewalk Rem. and Replace, 5" SF 4,921 $10.00 $49,210.00

42 Detectable Warnings SF 290 $25.00 $7,250.00

43 Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6" FT 868 $3.00 $2,604.00

44 Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 12" FT 365 $5.00 $1,825.00

45 Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24" FT 196 $9.00 $1,764.00

46 Seeding ‐ Aurora Mix SY 500 $10.00 $5,000.00

Administration, Safety & Erosion Control

47 Items Ordered by Engineer Allowance  1 $95,000.00 $95,000.00

48 Traffic Control and Protection LS 1 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

49 Inlet Protection EACH 29 $100.00 $2,900.00

50 Dewatering Bag EACH 2 $200.00 $400.00

51 Temporary Staging CY 150 $20.00 $3,000.00

52 Non‐Special Waste Disposal CY 100 $50.00 $5,000.00

UNIT COST AMOUNT

Concept Plumbing, Inc.
554 W. Wood Street
Palatine, IL 60067

$2,500.00 $57,500.00

$3,000.00 $15,000.00

$7,000.00 $28,000.00

$8,000.00 $64,000.00

$500.00 $4,500.00

$100.00 $8,000.00

$300.00 $6,600.00

$310.00 $6,820.00

$15.00 $7,500.00

$49.00 $121,422.00

$74.00 $8,214.00

$78.00 $43,290.00

$4.00 $8,948.00

$80.00 $1,600.00

$85.00 $1,700.00

$60.00 $600.00

$35.00 $34,510.00

$8.00 $39,368.00

$25.00 $7,250.00

$3.00 $2,604.00

$6.00 $2,190.00

$12.00 $2,352.00

$15.00 $7,500.00

$95,000.00 $95,000.00

$85,000.00 $85,000.00

$100.00 $2,900.00

$481.00 $962.00

$25.00 $3,750.00

$75.00 $7,500.00



NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY UNIT COST AMOUNT

Engineer's Estimate

53 Special Waste Disposal CY 25 $50.00 $1,250.00

54 Disposal Tickets to Heartland Recycling LOADS 650 $0.00 $0.00

$1,041,348.00

Percent Above/Below Engineer's Estimate =

Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements = 

UNIT COST AMOUNT

Concept Plumbing, Inc.
554 W. Wood Street
Palatine, IL 60067

$75.00 $1,875.00

$0.00 $0.00

$1,350,000.00

22.86%


